
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 46 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 177 207 384
2. 27 Ludwig, Erika AGV Herford ´92 216 268 484
3. 18 Langermann, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 281 206 487
4. 51 Weishäupl, Andrea GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 224 270 494
5. 26 Büker, Gisela AGV Herford ´92 284 240 524
6. 31 Fischer, Jakob GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 445 93 538
7. 9 Windbrake, Rita GRC Bonn ´96 380 174 554
8. 7 Reitz, Ruth GRC Bonn ´96 311 275 586
9. 1 Zimmermann, Elfriede GC Duisburg ´88/94 265 350 615
10. 53 Hoppe, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 531 97 628
11. 49 Terek, Emmerich GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 251 398 649
12. 38 Müller, Roswita HFV Werne 95/97 338 312 650
13. 48 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 339 316 655
14. 15 Danne-Rasche, Monika GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 194 487 681
15. 16 Schreiber, Ingrid GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 263 447 710
16. 43 Fiebich, Harald GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 356 357 713
17. 22 Bönstrup, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 295 422 717
18. 55 Odenthal, Soo Cheng GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 413 304 717
19. 44 Cicek, Yesar GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 377 342 719
20. 34 Kröder, Hellmuth GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 383 354 737
21. 4 Otten, Roswita GC Duisburg ´88/94 298 463 761
22. 41 Fiebich, Ulrike GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 428 337 765
23. 54 Pottberg, Beate GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 416 349 765
24. 17 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 310 459 769
25. 45 Böhmer, Gabi GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 379 415 794
26. 8 Ludwig, Roswitha GRC Bonn ´96 304 491 795
27. 47 Seipke, Monika GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 480 316 796
28. 61 Heinz, Karin GKC Grevenmacher ´91 397 410 807
29. 2 Rogozinski, Gabriele GC Duisburg ´88/94 220 588 808
30. 11 Berger, Friedhelm GSRC Langenfeld ´93 301 516 817
31. 39 Schlüter, Christine HFV Werne 95/97 497 331 828
32. 60 Binczyk, Mariette GKC Grevenmacher ´91 377 458 835
33. 13 Berger, Margarete GSRC Langenfeld ´93 482 360 842
34. 57 Heinz, Ottmar GKC Grevenmacher ´91 609 249 858
35. 37 Knippschild, Udo HFV Werne 95/97 321 541 862
36. 20 Bönstrup, Astrid GSC Steinfurt ´84 395 481 876
37. 6 Faßbender, Dagmar GRC Bonn ´96 350 535 885
38. 32 Kröder, Adelheid GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 593 310 903

Rommé-Einzelauswertung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93
6. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: HFV Werne ´95/97
am 13. März 1999 in Werne



Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

Rommé-Einzelauswertung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93
6. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: HFV Werne ´95/97
am 13. März 1999 in Werne

39. 52 Verkijk, Floris GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 442 470 912
40. 3 Breuer, Hannelore GC Duisburg ´88/94 275 648 923
41. 5 Reitz, Heinz-Willi GRC Bonn ´96 599 328 927
42. 36 Rose, Thorsten HFV Werne 95/97 599 346 945
43. 10 Glaser, Agathe GSRC Langenfeld ´93 390 579 969
44. 59 Kunz, Roswitha GKC Grevenmacher ´91 668 301 969
45. 25 John, Gerhard AGV Herford ´92 491 486 977
46. 29 Niewöhner, Günter AGV Herford ´92 507 516 1023
47. 14 Hasenfuß, Siegfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 610 414 1024
48. 62 Weißner, Silke GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 539 494 1033
49. 58 Hirt, Juliette GKC Grevenmacher ´91 432 603 1035
50. 28 Tickemeyer, Inge AGV Herford ´92 585 464 1049
51. 56 Schmitt, Nikolaus GKC Grevenmacher ´91 402 648 1050
52. 12 Heller, Hans-Josef GSRC Langenfeld ´93 548 558 1106
53. 40 Seneren, Aysel GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 618 499 1117
54. 50 Fröschke, Katrin GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 487 637 1124
55. 23 Grützner, Andreas AGV Herford ´92 493 646 1139
56. 42 Becker, Karin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 523 647 1170
57. 33 Ohnesorge, Karin GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 683 489 1172
58. 21 Tepe, Stefan GSC Steinfurt ´84 546 627 1173
59. 30 Lüke, Gerda AGV Herford ´92 647 602 1249
60. 19 Kritsch, Randolf GSC Steinfurt ´84 616 643 1259
61. 35 Geßler, Hartmut HFV Werne 95/97 609 779 1388
62. 24 John, Barbara AGV Herford ´92 713 679 1392



Platz Verein Gesamt

1. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 2494

2. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 2662

3. GRC Bonn ´96 2820

4. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 3107

5. GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 3193

6. GSC Steinfurt ´84 3253

7. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 3350

8. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 3450

9. AGV Herford ´92 - II 3539

10. GKC Grevenmacher ´91 3661

11. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 3796

12. HFV Werne ´95/97 3811

13. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 3941

14. AGV Herford ´92 - I 4298

Rommé-Mannschaftsplatzierung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

 6. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: HFV Werne ´95/97
am 13. März 1999 in Werne



Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

48 Domnofski, Manuela 339 316 655 41 Fiebich, Ulrike 428 337 765

51 Weishäupl, Andrea 224 270 494 44 Cicek, Yesar 377 342 719

53 Hoppe, Stefan 531 97 628 45 Böhmer, Gabi 379 415 794

55 Odenthal, Soo Cheng 413 304 717 46 Neumann, Helga 177 207 384

1507 987 2494 1361 1301 2662

Platz Nr. GRC Bonn ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

6 Faßbender, Dagmar 350 535 885 1 Zimmermann, Elfriede 265 350 615

7 Reitz, Ruth 311 275 586 2 Rogozinski, Gabriele 220 588 808

8 Ludwig, Roswitha 304 491 795 3 Breuer, Hannelore 275 648 923

9 Windbrake, Rita 380 174 554 4 Otten, Roswita 298 463 761

1345 1475 2820 1058 2049 3107

Platz Nr. GRC Neheim-Hüsten ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Steinfurt ´84 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

15 Danne-Rasche, Monika 194 487 681 18 Langermann, Ludger 281 206 487

16 Schreiber, Ingrid 263 447 710 20 Bönstrup, Astrid 395 481 876

17 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter 310 459 769 21 Tepe, Stefan 546 627 1173

62 Weißner, Silke 539 494 1033 22 Bönstrup, Ludger 295 422 717

1306 1887 3193 1517 1736 3253

Platz Nr. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

31 Fischer, Jakob 445 93 538 49 Terek, Emmerich 251 398 649

32 Kröder, Adelheid 593 310 903 50 Fröschke, Katrin 487 637 1124

33 Ohnesorge, Karin 683 489 1172 52 Verkijk, Floris 442 470 912

34 Kröder, Hellmuth 383 354 737 54 Pottberg, Beate 416 349 765

2104 1246 3350 1596 1854 3450

Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GKC Grevenmacher ´91 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

23 Grützner, Andreas 493 646 1139 56 Schmitt, Nikolaus 402 648 1050

24 John, Barbara 713 679 1392 59 Kunz, Roswitha 668 301 969

26 Büker, Gisela 284 240 524 60 Binczyk, Mariette 377 458 835

27 Ludwig, Erika 216 268 484 61 Heinz, Karin 397 410 807

1706 1833 3539 1844 1817 3661

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. HFV Werne ´95/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

40 Seneren, Aysel 618 499 1117 35 Geßler, Hartmut 609 779 1388

42 Becker, Karin 523 647 1170 36 Rose, Thorsten 599 346 945

43 Fiebich, Harald 356 357 713 38 Müller, Roswita 338 312 650

47 Seipke, Monika 480 316 796 39 Schlüter, Christine 497 331 828

1977 1819 3796 2043 1768 3811

Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

10 Glaser, Agathe 390 579 969 25 John, Gerhard 491 486 977

12 Heller, Hans-Josef 548 558 1106 28 Tickemeyer, Inge 585 464 1049

13 Berger, Margarete 482 360 842 29 Niewöhner, Günter 507 516 1023

14 Hasenfuß, Siegfried 610 414 1024 30 Lüke, Gerda 647 602 1249

2030 1911 3941 2230 2068 4298

13. 14.

am 13. März 1999 in Werne

11. 12.

9. 10.

8.

5. 6.

4.

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93
 6. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: HFV Werne ´95/97

7.

3.

2.

Rommé-Mannschaftsauswertung

1.


